
 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 
MEL & ENID ZUCKERMAN COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

 
MPH – Public Health Practice (PHP) 

 Curriculum and Recommended Course Sequencing (Effective August 2015) 
FULL TIME 

 
 
 
Required Core Courses (15 units) 
CPH 573A  Basic Principles of Epidemiology (3 units) 
CPH 574  Public Health Policy and Management (3 units) 
CPH 575   Environmental and Occupational Health (3 units) 
CPH 576A   Biostatistics in Public Health (3 units) 
CPH 577   Sociocultural & Behavioral Aspects of Public Health (3 units) 
 Internship Planning Workshop (semester before internship begins)† (required; non-credit) 
 
 
Required Public Health Practice Courses (15 units) 
CPH 569   Fundamentals of Health Budgeting and Financial Management (3 units) 
CPH 572   Applied Public Health Practice (3 units) 
CPH 641   Advanced Health Care Administration (3 units)  
CPH 696V  Public Health Practice Seminar (1 unit – 2 times) 
Planning/Evaluation Course (3 units): 
CPH 529 Project Design & Implementation in Global Health (Fall Online) or 
CPH 544 Fundamentals of Evaluation (Spring Online) 
 
Service Learning Course (various options throughout year) (1 unit) 
 
Required Internship (6 units) 
CPH 909   Master's Report “Internship” (6) 
 
 
Required Electives (6 units) 
Approved by Faculty Mentor

 
Total Units: 42 
  



 

 

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 
MEL & ENID ZUCKERMAN COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

 
MPH – Public Health Practice (PHP) 

Recommended Course Sequencing (Effective 8/15) 
 

First Year 
 

Fall Semester (10 units) 

 CPH 569 Fundamentals of Health Budgeting and Financial Management (3) 

 CPH 573A Basic Principles of Epidemiology (3)*   

 CPH 529 Project Design & Implementation (3)** 

 CPH 696V Seminar (1) 

 Internship Planning Workshop (required; non-credit) 
 

Spring Semester (10 units) 

 CPH 574 Public Health Policy and Management (3)* 

 CPH 576A Biostatistics for Public Health (3)** 

 CPH 641 Health Systems Delivery (3) 

 CPH 696V Seminar (1) 
 

Summer (0-1 unit) 

 Service Learning Course (Approved by Faculty Mentor) (1) [or Winter] 
 
Second Year 
 

Fall Semester (12 units) 

 CPH 577 Sociocultural and Behavioral Aspects of Public Health* (3) 

 CPH 575 Environmental and Occupational Health (3)** 

 Elective (Approved by Faculty Mentor) (3)  

 CPH 909 Internship/Master’s Report (3)# 
 
Winter Semester (0-1 unit) 

 Service Learning Course (1) [or Summer] 
 

Spring Semester (9 units) 

 CPH 572 Applied Public Health Practice (3)  

 Elective (Approved by Faculty Mentor) (3) 

 CPH 909 Internship/Master’s Report (3)# 
 
Total Units: 42 
 
*Online availability limited to this semester. Course is also available in person in Tucson. 
**Offered only online during this semester. Course is not available in person in Tucson or Phoenix. 
# NOTE:   Prerequisites for CPH909:   At least 3 MPH core courses (which must include CPH576A or 573A) 


